Im accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 % 6.5 of L I Q O 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wates) Ruies 2016 and . '
e . Notice of statement of affairs

Insalvency At 1936,

Companies House

3

&

WEDNESDAY

I

30/10/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1]
Company number ’0 '?FEI?J?FG

< Filling in this form
Plaase complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Sushi Surprise Limited

bold black capitals.

|

E Liquidator's name

Fuli farename(s) Martin Linton FCA FABRP MiFx

Surname

E Liquidator's address

Building namelnumber‘ Brentmead House

Street | Britannia Road

|

Post town ’ London

County/Region

|
Fostcode N[1]2] [ofrRIul

Country

u Ligquidator's name ©

Full forzname(s) | Paul Weber ACA FCCA FABRP

© Other liquidataor
Use this section to tel us about

Surname }

another fiquidator.

E Liquidator's address ®

Building name/number | Brentmead House

@ Qther liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

angther liquidator.

Street [ Britannia Road
|
Post town (London
County/Region |
s N[712] [s[RU
Country l

Q4117 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Natice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

o %fF i Plolils

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under saction 95(1 A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1}) of the knsalvency
Act 1986

[ Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

x / N Lwﬁ(r X
25 [0 [2felifs

Liguidator's signature

Signature date

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Motice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

crrts Martin Henry Linton FCA FABRP F|8# Where to send

Company name Lelgh Adams lelted

Address

Brentmead House

, Britannia Road
|

Past town

London

CountyrRagen

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3U2.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

WWF'—’;F—EFW’_ ﬂ Further information

Coun'ry

[

felephnue

Tel:020-8446-6767

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:

The company name and number match the

information held on the public Register.

You have attached the required documents.
d You have signed the form.

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.ukicompanieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This farm has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0



Rule 6.3
Statement of Affairs of Sushi Surprise Limited

Company No. 09032975

on the 7" October 2019 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
rasoiution for winding up

Statement of truth

{ believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full namae: Itsuro Kubo

Signed......... 7 ......... /&5. _AA‘) ..............

Datad: 7% Qctober 2019



Sushi Surprise Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 7 October 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assots subject to fixed charge:

Assets subjact to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

VAT Refund 1,502.00 1,502.00

Baiance at Bank 2,802.62 2,802.92
4,304.92

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature 7\ ;8 r‘/&;‘rf Date °F./C.Ao/F



Sushi Surprise Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 7 October 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
E
Estimated total assets available for praferential creditors (Carried from Page A} 4,304.92
Liabilities
Prefarential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 4,304.92
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 Saptember 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
4,304.92
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (1o carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holdars 4,304.92
Debts securad by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 4,304.92
Estimated prescribed part of net property where appiicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured ¢reditors 4,304.92
Unseacured non-preferential claims (excluding any shodfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 12,186.90
H M Revenue & Customs PAYE/NI 2,723.00
Group Companies 114,084.00
129,003.90
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferentlal creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (124,698.98)
Estimated deflciency/surplus as regards creditors (124,698.98)
Issued and called up capital
Qrdinary Shareholders 1,000.00
1,000.00
Eatimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {125,698.98)

Signatura Z/{

48

P70 e .
YA %F Date C’*f-jo-}-a/j



60°S1L0Z 18A DS Sdl £ 0 | abeg

|

Mk. 2 W&, 17 H\ \ aimeubig
< v =

06'c00'6Z} Buijjeio soug ¢
2166 ASE 6S PIEYLYS "ayuiany 19ang weybuiddiys 'esnoH suohEDUNWILIO.) ssaursng eipoy wmBAA LOAD
08'v9 OdS CZWD 2IYSPIOUSH "PIOJU0IS Sdoysig 'peoy UelwARy 'SSnoH pejsuels Ul pUB IyD) JORjEA 00AD
¥0'625'9 §51 OVH A9|qluaps "aaug] Wed laylesH gor Auedwosieu) 91 1050
S8'CI6'82 SS1 OvH *8sa|ppiN 'AS|qWap 'aauQ Nied yiesH gcr P17 (uopuo) sesiidialuz § 8L 0oLD
15°b08'sy g GM UopuoT 'apeled voges D1 pI eAuElY Jjeg iysng 208D
B 8Y6'9 D1¥ FNS Asang ‘vepiopy "peoY upes) gg) 'asnoy eydiy ‘g un PN IN asudiiul AN'S L0SD
S.l'8g NNZ LNL ey 'sliiap abpugun), ‘proy AspsieD pe suO)g Jeded 00dD
00°ETLEZ M3 6XE DHWH ‘JAvd wawabeuep 19eQ INFSAVY SWOISND § anuaaey N H £0HD
00°099't Jpunos) Asudoey COHD
05°2Lp uonuoY j007 z032
8T OVE'L ars 0LHd aumobiielg “anses Jeybiein JoeM BfisED 0029
9.°851 HS6 £1LMs Bunoo) ‘peoy yisissaxo 6 ‘aaue) ssausng Juepu ) |juU0?) 1sed Jeareg 108D
ELHLE'S Dy¥ vZI3 uopun “jgans uonnms ge-ze ‘Ouping ewoy sy Z Auedwiop g /1snuj pregy 218 00892
8V 6ER'SZ SSL OVH x9sappin “Aequiaps ‘aau( ed Jay)esH get pajuwn) spood eAuEly oovd
3 ssalppy sueN Aoy

si0)ipai) Auedwo) - g
pajywyy asuding 1ysng
paju swepy ybia



OLGZ 12N DS Sdi f | Jn | aPeg

S N ameubis

onn'L Suigeyo ) sauug KeupuQ L
00000+ oot 0oL oL Arevipigy S5 OVH ¥AS3APPIY A2iqspn ‘FALQ IR 18eaH a6k pajiuwn] shoo 4 vAuely Q0vH
dn panen  aseysiad  saieyg anjepa
uy jeloy dppsied 1O ON [euwopN  adA] s$s21ppY FWeEN Aay

si1apjoyaieys - o
popwr] aspding 1ysng
paywy swepy ybiay



